## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Bansi Lal			04/03/2006	
Ashok Kumar Gangopadhyay			04/03/2006	
Vadlamudi V.S.V. Rao			04/03/2006	
Ravindra Dattatraya Gupte			04/03/2006	
Gopal Vishnu Gole			04/03/2006	
Asha Kulkarni-Almeida			04/03/2006	
Sridevi Krishnan			04/03/2006	
Radha Bhaskar Panicker			04/03/2006	
Eleanor Pinto DeSouza			04/03/2006	
Street Address: Internal Address:	Nicholas Piramal Tower, Peninsula Corporate Park Ganpatrao Kadam Marg. Lower Parel			
City:	Mumbai, Maharashtra			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	400 013			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		12795824		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(215)56	8-6499		
Correspondence will t	, ,	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce	ssful.	
Phone:				
<b>F</b>				
Email:				
Correspondent Name:	: Volpe a	nd Koenig, P.C.		
	: Volpe a	nd Koenig, P.C. 7th Street, Suite 1600	PATENT	

# REEL: 024637 FRAME: 0555

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMC-PT006.1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas J. Bucklin			
Total Attachments: 10 source=SMC_PT006_1_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Nicholas_Piramal#page1.tif source=SMC_PT006_1_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Nicholas_Piramal#page2.tif source=SMC_PT006_1_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Nicholas_Piramal#page3.tif source=SMC_PT006_1_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Nicholas_Piramal#page4.tif source=SMC_PT006_1_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Nicholas_Piramal#page5.tif source=SMC_PT006_1_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Nicholas_Piramal#page6.tif source=SMC_PT006_1_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Nicholas_Piramal#page7.tif source=SMC_PT006_1_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Nicholas_Piramal#page8.tif source=SMC_PT006_1_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Nicholas_Piramal#page8.tif source=SMC_PT006_1_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_Nicholas_Piramal#page9.tif				

Atty. Docket No. SMC-PT006

#### ASSIGNMENT

Bansi Lal, Ashok Kumar Gangopadhyay, Vadlamudi V. S. V. Rao, Ravindra Dattatraya Gupte, Gopal Vishnu Gole, Asha Kulkarni-Almeida, Sridevi Krishnan, Radha Bhaskar Panicker, and Eleanor Pinto De Souza, all citizens of India, all a having post office address of: Nicholas Piramal Research Centre, Nicholas Piramal India Limited, 1A, 1B & 1C – Nirlon Complex, Off Western Express Highway, Near NSE Complex, Goregaon (East), Mumbai 400 063, Maharashtra, India; are the inventors of

FIBRINOGEN RECEPTOR ANTAGONISTS AND THEIR USE for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 10/574,982, filed Apr. 7, 200\_6.

The undersigned hereby authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

Nicholas Piramal India Limited, an Indian company, having a principal place of business at Nicholas Piramal Tower, Peninsula Corporate Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013, Maharashtra, India (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on this <u>Hund</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2006

at <u>Geregaon, Mumbai</u>

Witness:

ANUP RANA ......

Bornso Lal

(Although not mandatory, if possible, please subscribe appropriate notarization and obtain APOSTILLE)

EXECUTED under seal on this <u>third</u> day of <u>April</u>, 200<u>6</u> at <u>foregoon</u>, <u>Mumbal</u>. (Place)

ANUP PANADE

Spangaporphay

Ashok Kumar Gangopadhyay

(Although not mandatory, if possible, please subscribe appropriate notarization and obtain APOSTILLE)

3 of 10

EXECUTED under seal on this <u>third</u> day of <u>double</u>, 200<u>6</u> at <u>foregoon</u>, <u>Mumbri</u> (Place)

ANUP RANADE

es Muche Kao

Vadlamudi V. S. V. Rao

(Although not mandatory, if possible, please subscribe appropriate notarization and obtain APOSTILLE)

4 of 10

EXECUTED under seal on this <u>Hiero</u> day of <u>April</u>, 200<u>6</u> at <u>Gosegaco</u>, <u>Mumbri</u>. (Place)

APUP RA

RANADE

MM

Ravindra Dattatraya Gupte

(Although not mandatory, if possible, please subscribe appropriate notarization and obtain APOSTILLE)

5 of 10

EXECUTED under seal on this <u>third</u> day of <u>April</u>, 200<u>6</u> at <u>Calegoon</u>, <u>Mumbri</u> (Place)

unad

ANUP PANADE

Gopal Vishnu Gole

(Although not mandatory, if possible, please subscribe appropriate notarization and obtain APOSTILLE)

6 of 10

EXECUTED under seal on this <u>third</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2006 at <u>Coregram, Mumbri</u>. (Place)

Arounde

RANADE

Asha Kulkarni-Almeida

(Although not mandatory, if possible, please subscribe appropriate notarization and obtain APOSTILLE)

7 of 10

EXECUTED under seal on this <u>third</u> day of <u>April</u>, 200<u>6</u> at <u>Goiegnen</u>, <u>Mumber</u> (Place)

Alanart

RANADE ANUP

Sridevi Krishnan

(Although not mandatory, if possible, please subscribe appropriate notarization and obtain APOSTILLE)

8 of 10

EXECUTED under seal on this <u>third</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2006 at <u>Geregaon</u> Mumbrie (Place)

ANUP RANADE

s xc

Radha Bhaskar Panicker

(Although not mandatory, if possible, please subscribe appropriate notarization and obtain APOSTILLE)

9 of 10

EXECUTED under seal on this <u>Hird</u> day of <u>April</u>, 200<u>6</u> at <u>Joregaan</u>, <u>Munkai</u> (Place)

ANUP RANADE Eleanor Pinto De Souza

(Although not mandatory, if possible, please subscribe appropriate notarization and obtain APOSTILLE)

10 of 10

PATENT REEL: 024637 FRAME: 0566

**RECORDED: 07/06/2010**